FREMONT COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 615 MACON AVENUE, ROOM 210 CAÑON CITY, COLORADO 81212

Telephone (719) 276-7360 / Facsimile (719) 276-7374

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to inform you that the Fremont County Department of Planning and Zoning is the repository for the Flood Insurance Rate Maps (FIRM) in conjunction with the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) of the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).

The maps available for review in the Department cover only the unincorporated lands of Fremont County. The maps for review do not cover lands located within any incorporated municipality in Fremont County.

A Department Representative will then find the "Community-Panel" map that the specific property of interest would be shown on. The Department will then provide the interested party with information adequate to contact FEMA in order to purchase a Community-Panel map or will make a "photo-copy" of a portion of the Community-Panel map representing the general area of the specific property of interest at the required fee for photo-copying for Fremont County.

It should be noted that the Department Representative will not provide a definitive location for the specific property of interest on a Community-Panel map.

The Fremont County Building Department keeps records of Flood Elevation Certificates on file for review in its office. The Building Department may be contacted via telephone at 719-276-7460.

The Fremont County Department of Planning and Zoning is open Monday through Thursday from 7:30am to 5:00pm, excluding holidays, and is located at:

The Fremont County Administration Building 615 Macon Avenue, Room 210 Cañon City, Colorado 81212

The Department can be reach via telephone at 719-276-7360, facsimile at 719-276-7374 or email at planning@fremontco.com